
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2920
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2002
LOAN TO STATES BY MULTINATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
DILIP KUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amounts provided to the States by the Union Government through multinational institutions during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the amount spent by each of the States on administrative works during the said period;

(c) whether the Government have requested the State Governments to curtail their administrative expenses; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE & COMPANY AFFAIRS SHRI ANANT G. GEETE:

(a): A statement showing State-wise disbursement of Multilateral Aid during last three years is enclosed.

(b): Amount spent by each of the States on administrative works is guided by the provisions made in the Budget of the States for the respective year.

(c)& (d): In view of the requests received from State Governments for assistance to overcome their cash imbalance problems, the Government of India have requested to the State Governments to initiate appropriate steps towards prudent fiscal management and address the issue of expenditure compression within the available resources. The Government of India have also constituted a High Powered Committee under the Chairmanship of Union Finance Minister to assess the fiscal situation of the States. The Committee is to submit its report by the 30th September 2002.

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2920 for answer on 2.8.02 regarding loan to States by Multinational Institutions.

State-wise disbursement of Multilateral Aid during last three years.

(Rs. in crores)
Sl. State  1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002
No.
1 Andhra Pradesh 1025.83  1176.07  2402.07

2 Assam  44.70  109.45  123.86

3 Bihar  89.06  58.24  0.60

4 Gujarat  215.80  870.86  420.03

5 Haryana  212.61  292.01  304.49

6 Himachal Pradesh  4.79  11.88  10.97


7 Karnataka 204.57  99.38  1364.90

8 Kerala  25.24  39.75  29.01

9 Manipur  0.30  0.28  0.00

10 Maharashtra 119.63  169.09  154.63

11 Madhya Pradesh 521.81  33.73  387.96

12 Orissa  365.00  381.89  245.18

13 Punjab  1.09  0.37  0.45

14 Rajasthan 38.23   131.89  91.90

15 Tamilnadu 406.45  488.34  202.50

16 Uttar Pradesh 292.88  1513.21  588.07

17 Uttaranchal  0.00  22.22  19.21

18 West Bengal 0.00  2.67  1.21
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